

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT STREET REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
(ST1910-VANDEVER 6TH, ST1912-ASPEN POND, ST1917-FOREST RIDGE, ST1918-MILLICENT POND, ST1919-SOUTH BROOK, & ST1920-STACY LYNN VII ADDITIONS)

BID NO. 19.170

BID OPENING 06/04/19 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

SCHEDULE A - CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT STREET REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS - ST1910 - VANDEVER 6TH					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION BOX 28 74066		PO SAPULPA, OK (918)706-1630		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC 7848 S. ELM PL. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 (918)740-8881		DIRT WURK, LLC WAGONER, OK 74467		1206 SE 15TH (918)770-6914		STRONGLAND 1111 N. 4TH ST. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 (918)938-8441		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 3528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 797 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)251-8667		GROUND LEVEL, LLC PRYOR, OK 74061		4735 N. 4318 (918)353-2289				
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
1	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	3,030	\$ 58.00	\$ 175,740.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 175,740.00	\$56.75	\$ 171,952.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 184,830.00	\$ 62.92	\$ 190,647.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 227,250.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 222,705.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 378,750.00											
2	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00											
3	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 457.19	\$ 2,285.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00											
4	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 209.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00											
5	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.39	\$ 578.39	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00											
6	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 765.40	\$ 765.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00											
7	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	2,646	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,642.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$2.25	\$ 5,953.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 661.50	\$ 4.04	\$ 10,689.84	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,144.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,168.00											
8	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 67.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00											
9	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	5	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 142.76	\$ 713.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00											
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE A					\$ 192,367.40		\$ 184,800.00		\$ 183,906.00		\$ 190,316.50		\$ 207,323.96		\$ 241,369.20		\$ 244,185.00		\$ 406,858.00												

SCHEDULE B - CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT STREET REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS - ST1912 - ASPEN POND					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION BOX 28 74066		PO SAPULPA, OK (918)706-1630		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC 7848 S. ELM PL. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 (918)740-8881		DIRT WURK, LLC WAGONER, OK 74467 (918)770-6914		1206 SE 15TH (918)770-6914		STRONGLAND 1111 N. 4TH ST. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 (918)938-8441		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 3528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 797 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)251-8667		GROUND LEVEL, LLC PRYOR, OK 74061 4735 N. 4318 (918)353-2289	
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
10	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	860	\$ 58.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$56.75	\$ 48,805.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 52,460.00	\$ 63.72	\$ 54,799.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,500.00				
11	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
12	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 457.19	\$ 2,285.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
13	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 209.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00				
14	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.39	\$ 578.39	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
15	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 765.40	\$ 765.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
16	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	751	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,304.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,877.50	\$2.25	\$ 1,689.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 187.75	\$ 4.04	\$ 3,034.04	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,027.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,008.00				
17	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 67.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00				
18	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	5	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 142.76	\$ 713.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00				
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE B					\$ 58,169.40		\$ 54,202.50		\$ 56,494.75		\$ 57,022.75		\$ 63,819.76		\$ 73,502.70		\$ 75,215.00		\$ 120,448.00					

SCHEDULE C - CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT STREET REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS - ST1917 - FOREST RIDGE					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION BOX 28 74066		PO SAPULPA, OK (918)706-1630		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC 7848 S. ELM ST. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 (918)740-8881		DIRT WURK, LLC WAGONER, OK 74467 (918)770-6914		1206 SE 15TH STRONGLAND 1111 N. 4TH ST. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 (918)938-8441		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 3528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 797 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)251-8667		GROUND LEVEL, LLC PRYOR, OK 74061 (918)353-2289		4735 N. 4318			
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
19	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	600	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$56.75	\$ 34,050.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 63.87	\$ 38,322.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00						
20	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00						
21	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 457.19	\$ 2,285.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00						
22	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 209.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00						
23	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.39	\$ 578.39	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
24	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 765.40	\$ 765.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00						
25	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	524	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,305.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,310.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 131.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 2,116.96	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,414.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,192.00						
26	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 67.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00						
27	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	5	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 142.76	\$ 713.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00						
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE C					\$ 42,090.60		\$ 38,555.00		\$ 41,229.00		\$ 41,106.00		\$ 46,425.48		\$ 53,389.80		\$ 54,970.00		\$ 86,132.00							

SCHEDULE D - CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT STREET REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS - ST1918 - MILLICENT POND					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION BOX 28 74066		PO SAPULPA, OK (918)706-1630		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC 7848 S. ELM PL. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 (918)740-8881		DIRT WURK, LLC WAGONER, OK 74467 (918)770-6914		1206 SE 15TH STROBLAND 1114 S. 4TH ST. BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 (918)938-8441		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 797 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)251-8667		GROUND LEVEL, LLC PRYOR, OK 74061 (918)353-2289	
Item No.	Spec.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
28	SP-9	Remove and Replace PC Concrete Street Section (10 SY+)	SY	860	\$ 58.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 49,880.00	\$56.75	\$ 48,805.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 52,460.00	\$ 63.72	\$ 54,799.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,500.00		
29	SP-14	Remove and Replace Precast Concrete Inlet Hoods	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 1,366.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		
30	SP-22	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 457.19	\$ 2,285.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
31	SP-23	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 209.10	\$ 209.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
32	SP-24	Adjust Manholes to Grade (including Concrete Collars Less than 4")	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.39	\$ 578.39	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
33	SP-25	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 765.40	\$ 765.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
34	SP-27	Solid Slab Sod	SY	751	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,304.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,877.50	\$2.25	\$ 1,689.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 187.75	\$ 4.04	\$ 3,034.04	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,027.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,008.00		
35	SP-32	Subgrade Method B	SY	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 67.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00		
36	SP-34	Aggregate Base Type A	CY	5	\$ 76.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12.76	\$ 713.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00		
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE D					\$ 58,169.40		\$ 54,202.50		\$ 56,494.75		\$ 57,022.75		\$ 63,819.76		\$ 73,502.70		\$ 75,215.00		\$ 120,448.00			